TO THE HONORABLE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
OF GLENN COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
ANNUAL REPORT -~ 1939

The following goods were inspected and passed into Glenn
Comnty during the ealendar year of 1939:

3,554
812
16,114
2,072
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arnamentals

Rose bushes
Bulbs, corms and tubers-
Bedding plants
Plats bedding plants

Vegotable plants
Flats vegetable plants °
Strawberry plents
Berry plants

Grapevines

Packets vegetable and flower seed
Citrus snd subtropilcal trees
Deciduous fruit trees

Scion wood for grafting

Almond trges

Backs alfalfa seed

cks vetch seed

field peas

ladine elover seed

red. clover seed .

sweet clover ssed
white clover seed
strawberry clover seed
maige, milo end sorghum seed
ke sudan gress seed .

¢ Ballas grass seed
: s orchard grass ssed
ks bluegraes seed

Saek Barmaéa grass seed

Tapen grass seed
Beacks eannry grass seed
Sacks Fenugreek 3eed

Backs musterd geed

8acks garden corn seed
Sacks pumpkin seed
Sacks onion sets

Sacks sead potatoes
Sack Harding grass seed
Sack bent grass seed .
Secks millet seed
Sacks cowpeas

Sacks lgwn mix

Tons elfalfs hay

Eggrg gﬁfgmgétggjeetions because of crowngsll infection on the

v



The following goods from other states wers inspested and
County duria: the cslendar year of 193N

passed into Glenn
3,583
418
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Orabmentals
Rozs bushes
plants
Vu:tﬁh plants
Facitets ve ata’bln end flower seed
Berry plan
Btruvbarry pl.mts
Grapwvines
Deeidusus fruit trees
Hut trees

Backs s¥falfa ssed
g:giku veteh ncé‘a ;
TYSETARS se
;;:%oﬁ grass .:»d
ﬁmxa (T
Baeks corn <4 sead

Back mﬁv& sete

Sack pYoso Noed

Sscks Atlas Savge seed
Back crested whesst aged
Basks lsdine clover secd

made on the sbove shipmentss
vmzm of Bssctien 115 of
Agrieulturel Code, Btate

-



The feueunz farm products, by-products and

shipped out

117,228
- 51,737
368,

Bags bariey
Bags whest

841 Bags rice

3.:@5
;1,139.{39
1,825,885
352,878
267,368

. 430,446

134,173
3

2,024,

665,749
' ;.1.252'

4?,6&6

2@,9@9
15,899

A38,380
81908
196,040
3,551,892
78,626
83,338

it

Bags nilo

. Bags onts

Pounds sugar
Tank cars m:.nun for refining

Founds butterfal

Tozen ezgs

Turkey ezgs for hatehing

Pounds live poull

Pounds dtesszed poultry

Pounds dresaed %ﬁrkgyl

Pounds green olives
Jlens olive oil

Gsllens processed clives

Boxes pears
Boxes peachas

Pounds dried peaches
Pounds fresh fpricets
Pognds dried spricots
Pounds apricot pits
Pounds dried prunes
Pounds dyied Tigs
Pounds parsiasons

Boxzes wﬁ oranges
Boxes valencls sranges

00 ‘Boxes grapefruit

11,300

Boxes lemons

ivestock were
out of Glemn Coumty during the yesr 1939



(Continued)

2,961,129

R14,924
6,251

1,016,192

] 69

Ki
' 27,460
100,452

420

4,650
1,025

28
1,800
 hhy224
‘o 60,674
18,430
275,000

Pounds almonds

Pounds English walnuts
Pounds black walnut meats

Pounds wool
8heep pelts

Head Sheep
Hegd. lambs

Feeder cattle
Hea& fat cattle

‘Head milk. cows

Bulls

Veal calves

Head hogs

Pounds ladino cloversseed
Pounds package bees

Pounds honey



T0 THE BONORABLE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
OF GLENN COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
ANNUAL REPORT - 1939

The following goods wgre inspected and passed inte Glenn
County during the ealeader year of 1939:

3,554
812
16,114

2,072
79

1,229
8l

1,312
320
180

5,071
446
2069

25,067
200
209
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Ornementels

Bogse bushes

Bulbs, corms and tubers -
Bedding plants

Plats bedding plants
Vegetable plants

Flats vegetsble plants -
gtrewberry plants

Berry plants

Grapevines

Packets vegetable and flower seed
Citrus and subtroplcal trees
Decidvwous fruit trees

Selon woed for grafting
Almond trges

Backs alfalfa seed

flscks vetch seed

Backs field peas

ladino clover seed
red. clover seed

sweet clover seed
white clover seed
strawberry clover seed
Sacks meige, mile and sorghum seed
Sacke sudan gress seed .

$ Dallas grass seed

3 orchard gress seed
Sacks bluegrass seed

Sack Barmuds grass seed
Backs Rhe&a: grass: seed

Sacks
Baeks
Sacks
Sacks

zajan grass "sesd
Sacks camary grass seed
Sacks Fenugreek seed
Backs musterd seed
Sacks gsrden ¢orn seed
Sacks pumpkin seed
Sacks onion sets
Sacks seed potatoes
Saek Harding grass seed
Sack bent grass seed -
Sacks milleét seed
Sacks cowpeas
Bucks lewn mix
Tons alfalfa hay

"ﬂpméét"e’ eetions because of crowngall infection on the



The following goods from other s2tetes wers inspested end
passed inte Glenn County during the ealendar yesr of 1939

3;2{2

9,545

.3,7&3
3, 346
iy
z78
&0
28
43

2
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Ornamentals
Roses bushes
albe, ea;:;tmd tubers
Badlding p.
Yagetatle plants
Packets vegetable and flower seed
Barzy planta
Strawberry plants
ar ines

iduvus fruit trees
Hut trees

Backs g¥elfa ased

g::? vatoh ncﬁ‘é
PYREYRES 3@

Baok argua Erass seed

Baglks E!DMCSA Beed

Backs oors seed

Sack Mﬂ& sata

Sack prosd seed

Sscke Atles Bargo sesd
Sack ecrasted whest seed
Sacks ladino clover seud

Ons rejection wes msde on the akove shipmentas

~



The fﬁnﬁu"::ag farm products, by~products and livestock were
shipped out of Olenn Coumty during the yesr 193901 '

51,737
368,84

3,20

285

200,308
1,825,885
352,878
267,368

2,022,813

‘Bags burley

Bags whest

1 Bags rice

Besgs milo
Begs onta

Pounds sugar

Tapk cers wmolasses for refining
Pounds bhutterfat

‘Soren ezgs

Turkey egge for hatehing
Pounds live poultr
Pounds dresaed gﬁwty
Pounds dressed turkeys

Peunds green olives

- Gallens olive oid

Galions processed olives

Boxes pesrs
Boxes psaches

Founds dried peaches
Pounds fresh spricets
Puunds drled apricets
Founds aprivot pits
Pounds dried prunes
Pounds dried Iigs
Pounds persimmons

uxes navesl orsnges
Boxes velencis orsnges

‘Boxes grapefruit

Boxes lenons



(Continued)
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2,961,129

1,016,122

214,924
6,251
9

27,460
100,452

420

4,650
1,025

28

1,800

bk, 224
60,674
18,430
275,000

Pounds almonds

Pounds English walnuts
Pounds black wealnut meats

Pounds wool
S8heep pelts

Head sheep
Heed lambs

Feeder cattle
Head fat cattle

‘Head milk. cows

Bulls

Veal calves

Head hogs

Pounds ladino eloversseed
Pounds package bees

Pounds honey



BPATARICE OF COoRuGnITI v SHIPPED

§ 1,885,327,00

§ 2,850,80%,00
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(continued, )
FRUITS & NUTS

Pried prunes
Dried spripcote
Proocessed olives:
Peare

Dried peaches
0live oil
Green olives
Pen ches

Fresh apricots
Pergimmons
DPried figs
Apricot pits

Almonds
Englieh wglouts
Blsck walnut meats
CITRUS
Havel aranges
Valencis oranges
Femons -
Grapefrult
LADINO CLOVER
Ladino elover
' BEES & HONEY
Honey
Paokage beas
RUBSERY TREES
Hursery trees
KISCELLANEOUS

$ 106,566.00
37 ,230,00
26,186,00
24,169,00
28,504,00
19,978,00
193875?90

£,960,00
2,500,00
£,368,00
2,2564,00

266,501.00
17,193.00
1,875400

$ 96,675,00
, _B8,477.00
15,820.00
700,00

$ 80,337,00

$ 13,760.00
1£,979,00

$ 547700400

Estimated rebturns %o farmers
for produce ~ unreported

Batimated AAA paymemts (1938 figures)
Sugar beet conservation

Goneral AAA p

payments
Payments wmier prieeaa.éjustment act (AAA)

Rioe
Wheat

"GRAND TOTAL

$ e618,760.00

$ 116,678,00

$ 30,337,00

$ 26,729,00

3 54700,00

$ 560,000.,00

e

46,688,00
167,860,00

47052&000
25,678400

$7,698,189,00
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by iaries ware ragledsred

23

goloniew # beer in ? lpiaring with proper serki~
wors adanitted into Olavn Doumty fyom

Bo9 éﬁ;ﬁm: 6f bean in 9 apiavies were moved fiom
) Mon dnte Glemn mm Ao regimtared
:  Tooations.

1,006 Gelomdes of bees in 16 spiaries weve sartified
! 40 aeve from Glamn @m'?u #m datien in

radn .

sufee of hes in 21 spisyiss were moved m

1,088 ;
t‘ r 4o xepiatersd seasonsl locations
LT sotntien, .
2,173 8 of bees in 102 a;piars.“ were inbpeoted

during te year 1939,

B8 @aunkn a@{ m 1»'1:; wars found $0 be
L haa u‘fhrwd and wers AeELYOoTe
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infestad with Huropean Poulbrosd.

12844650 Pounde of paokage heow were shippsd to other
shater and Oanade &uring 1909

© E¥5,000 Towsds of Yoney were sbipped out of Glamn ﬁmmty
in 1999,

- POTBON DISTRIBUTED
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ant apread BF $he 9o} 1 of 4

144800 xat Baids were given out during the year 1950,
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1939 FARM PRCDUCTION

The following farm products, by-products and livestock
were shipped out of Glenn County during the year 1939:

317,225 begs berley
91,737 bcgs whesat
368,841 Dbags rice
3,205 Dbags milo
. 285 Dbags oats

60,674 pounds ladino clover seed

31,109,500 pounds sugar
112 tank cars molasses for refining

1,825,885 pounds butterfat

352,878 dozen eggs
267,368 turkey eggs for hatching

3,551,892

430,446 pounds live poultry
134,173 pounds dressed poultry
2,022,613 pounds dressed turkeys
420 Tfeeder cettle
4,650 hesd fat cattle
1,025 heesd milk cows
28 Dbulls
1,800  veal calves
1,016,192 pounds wool
69 sheep pelts
27,460 heead sheep
100,452 hesd lambs
44.,224 head hogs
18,430 pounds package bees
275,000 pounds honey
20,900 boxes pears
15,899 boxes peaches
438,380 - pounds dried peaches
148,000 pounds fresh apricots
952,707 pounds dried apricots
196,040 pounds apricot pits

pounds dried prunes



1939 Farm Production (Continued) -

78,626
83,338

69,054
2,484

500
11,300
2,961,129

214,924
6,251

665,769
11,252
49,640

pounds dried figs
pounds persinmons

boxes navel oranges
boxes valencia orenges

boxes grapefruit
boxes lemons
pounds almonds

pounds English walnuts
pounds black walnut mests

pounds green olives
gellons olive oil
gallons processed olives



SUGAR

Sugar
Molasses

CLTTLE

Butterfat

Fet cattle
Milk cows
Feeder cattle
Veal oalves
Bulls

SHEEP

Lambs
Wool
Sheep

GRAIN

Rice
Barley
Whest
Milo
Oats

POULTRY

(1939)

EVALUATION ON COMMODITIES SHIPPED

Dressed turkeys $

Chicken eggs
Live poultry
Turkey eggs

Dressed poultry

HOGS

Hogs

1,399,927,00
35,200.00

602,542,00
513,875.00
71,750,00
6,460,00
21,600,00
2,680,00

683,073,00
33,758.00
82,380.00

479,493.00
362,397.00
94,290,00
5,624,00
285,00

444,974.00
84,690.00
774472.,00
40,105,00
34,884,00

974,912.00

1,635,127,00

1,238.907.00

999,211.00

942,089,00

682,125.00

574,912,00



1939 Eveluation on Commodities Shipped (Continued):

TRUITS & NUTS

Dried prunes K3
Dried apricots
Processed olives
Peers

Dried peaches
Olive oil

Green olives
Pesches

Fresh apricots
Persimmons

Dried figs
Lpricot pits

Almonds

English welnuts
Black walnut meats

CITRUS

ir

Navel oranges
Valencia orengss
Lemons
Grapefruit

LADINO CLOVER
Ledino clover 4

BEES & HONEY

r

Honey
Package bees

NURSERY TREES

L

Nursery trecs
MISCELLANEOUS

Bstimated returns to fermers
for produce - unreported

106,556.,00

66,689.00
37,230, 00
26,125.00
24,169.00
22,504.00
19,973,00
19,873.00
2,960.00
2,500, 00
2,358,00
2,254,00

17,193,00
1,875.00

96,675.00
3,477,00
15,820.00
700.00

30,337.00

13,750,00
12,979,00

5,700.00

Estimated AAA payments (1938 figures)

Sugar beet conservetion
general ALA payments

Peyments under price adjustment act (AAA)

Rice
Wheat

GRAND TGCTAL

#
¥

618,760,00

116,672,00

30,337.00

26,729,00

5,700.00

550,000, 00

46,533.00

157,880.00

47,629,00
25,578.00

$7,698,189.00



